PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3560435

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT J. SHEERIN	10/07/2015
NAVIN TILARA	10/07/2015
MICHAEL BOCHNIK	10/07/2015
STEFANIE IANNACONE	10/07/2015
SAMANTHA MARIE MASCETTI	10/07/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COLUMBIA INSURANCE COMPANY
Street Address:	3024 HARNEY STREET
City:	ОМАНА
State/Country:	NEBRASKA
Postal Code:	68131

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14865704

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)363-3490

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-363-2620
Email: pricilla@htthan.com

Correspondent Name: THE H.T. THAN LAW GROUP **Address Line 1:** 12505 PARK POTOMAC AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 520

Address Line 4: POTOMAC, MARYLAND 20854

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BJM-076
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	H.T. THAN
SIGNATURE:	/H.T. Than/
DATE SIGNED:	10/07/2015
	•

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 036750 FRAME: 0421

503513809



PATENT REEL: 036750 FRAME: 0422

JOINT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Robert J. SHEERIN, Navin TILARA, Michael BOCHNIK, Stefanie IANNACONE, and Samantha Marie MASCETTI, citizens of the United States, residing at 2 Hamilton Drive South, North Caldwell, NJ 07006, United States; 23 Third Avenue, Roseland, NJ 07068, United States; 86 Empire Street, Yonkers, NY 10704, United States; 614 Jefferson Street, Apt. 1, Hoboken, NJ 07030, United States; and 188 Lincoln Street, Hackensack, NJ 07601, United States, respectively, are the inventors of the invention in Reduced Point of Sale Bases for Multi-Finish Paint Line and Methods for Same for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States

	which is executed on		even date herewith or		
$\bar{\boxtimes}$	which is identified by	Attori	ney Docket No. BJM-07	6	
M	which was filed on Se	otemb	er 25, 2015 as Applicati	on N	o. 14/865,704.

and WHEREAS, Columbia Insurance Company, organized under the laws of the United States, and having a place of business at 3024 Harney Street, Omaha, NE 68131, ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

AND WE HEREBY grant the power to H.T. Than (Reg. No. 38,632), to insert on this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Docket No. BJM-076 Joint Assignment

signatures.
Date October 77, 2015 Frank John L.S. Robert J. Sheerin
State of Al. J.) SS.: County of Merris) On Detaber 7 , 2015, before me,
executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal Claire D Miller Notary Public, New Jersey
Date October 7, 2015 Marin Tilara L.S. Navin Tilara
State of NJ) SS.: County of Morris) On October 7, 2015, before me, Clause & Mulling, Notary Public, personally appeared Navin Tilara, personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they
executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal Claire D attree Notary Public, New Jarsey My Committee D 231.18

Date October 7 , 2015 M	Nichael Dochmet	L.S.
	Michael Bochnik	
State of N.J.) SS.: County of Marris)		
County of Marris)		
	me, Clause & Music, personally known to me of subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledge capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(sperson(s) acted, executed the instrument.	
WITNESS my hand and official seal	Claire D Miller Notary Public, New Jarray My Commission Expires 3-31-16	L.S.
Date October 7, 2015	Stefanie Iannacone	L.D,
State of NJ) SS.: County of Morris)	Sterame famacone	
On October 7, 2015, before personally appeared Stefanie Is		Sect to the protestion and area.
11 a 2 1 1 2 2 2 3 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4	Ctaire D Miller Notary Public, New Jersey My Commission Expires 3-31-16	

Date October 7 201	Samonthad Mosic Mascett L.S.
Date	Samantha Marie Mascetti
State of $N(J^+)$) SS.: County of $N(vris)$	4
County of Murris)	
	before me, Claud W Mull, Notary Public, Samantha Marie Mascetti, personally known to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) he/she/they executed the same in his/her	whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that /their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument f which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and officia	seal Chaire D Alliter

Docket No. BJM-076 Joint Assignment

RECORDED: 10/07/2015

PATENT REEL: 036750 FRAME: 0426